Dear colleagues,

The Presidents of the European Parliament and the German Bundestag are pleased to invite you to the **High-level Conference on Migration and Asylum**, which will take place on **Thursday**, **19 November 2020 from 10:00-12:00 and 14:00-16:30 CET in the European Parliament in Brussels.** This meeting will be co-organised by the European Parliament and the Bundestag in cooperation with the other two Parliaments of the Trio Presidency, the Portuguese and Slovenian Parliaments.

Due to the current restrictions on physical presence in the premises of the EP, introduced due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the High-level Conference will take place via videoconference, so that MPs of EU national Parliaments, officials as well as National Parliaments Representatives are invited to participate in the meeting **remotely online**.

The official invitation letter will follow soon.

Please note that up to four Members of the relevant committee(s) from each national Parliament are invited to participate (two from each Chamber in the case of bicameral Parliaments).

Further information

Further details of the technicalities, the interpretation languages, the registration tool Opinio and the draft agenda will follow shortly.

Contacts

My colleagues in the Legislative Dialogue Unit of the Directorate for Relations with National Parliaments, Monika Moens de Fernig (tel: 0032 2 28 32364; <u>monika.moensdefernig@europarl.europa.eu</u>), Raluca Nastase-Anysz (tel: 0032 2 28 42131; <u>raluca.nastase-anysz@europarl.europa.eu</u>) and Elisabeth Munklinde (tel: 00322 28 42527; <u>elisabeth.munklinde@europarl.europa.eu</u>) will be happy to assist you in the preparation of this conference.

We are looking forward to welcoming you to this event.

Kind regards, Jesús Gómez



Jesús GÓMEZ

Head of Unit

European Parliament Directorate-General for the Presidency Directorate for Relations with National Parliaments Legislative Dialogue Unit BRU - MTY 07R004 - <u>Tel. +32 228 32157</u> STR - WIC M01020 - <u>Tel. +33 3881 76771</u> jesus.gomez@ep.europa.eu www.europarl.europa.eu